Industrial chassis for
enhanced operating temperature range
IMP-3724-R
Mini-PC Solution from Impact
* Ultra-Compact Design
* 36 x 147 x 165 mm
* Front & Rear USB
* Horizontal or Vertical Operation

bm
y
Ordering Information
Accessories
VESA MOUNTING KIT S26361-F5000-X002 VESA adapter incl. mounting screws
AC ADAPTER 19V / 65W S26361-F5000-P006 AC Adapter, 19 V/3.4 A, 65 W
INTERNAL WLAN ANTENNA KIT S26361-F5000-W005 WLAN antenna kit; left (grey)/right (black) antennas incl. cable.
M.2 WLAN module not included!
WALLMOUNT BRACKETS S26361-F5000-X001 2x Brackets per chassis incl. screws
DC-IN HOLDER S26361-F5000-X003 Holder incl. screws
HEATSINK    F5000-C022 Specific passive heatsink (max. 10 W TDP) for SMARTCASE™ S511
HEATSINK F5000-C023 Specific active heatsink (max. 25 W TDP) for SMARTCASE™ S511
INTERNAL REAR COM
PORT CABLE
S26361-F5000-K007 w/o slot bracket, length = 120 mm, 2 mm pitch internal connector
* Chassis Kit Rev. 01: Support for D3714-R1/-R2 and D3724-R1 only.
 Chassis Kit Rev. 02: Top cover adjusted (= Rev. B) for additional support of D3714-V2 and D3724-R2/-R3, and (additional) appropriate chassis rear wall included.   Rev. 02 replaces Rev. 01.
 Chassis Kit Rev. 01 can be upgraded to Rev. 02 by replacing the chassis top cover by Rev. B top cover (C26361-K1056-B51) and adding the appropriate chassis rear wall (K-K1056-B622).
** Included in chassis kit Rev.02

m
y
Ordering Information
Accessories
ARTICLE PART NO. DESCRIPTION
D3724-R3 mSTX F5120-V205 AMD Embedded R2514 SoC
D3724-R2 mSTX F5120-V204 AMD Embedded R2314 SoC
D3724-R1 mSTX F5120-V203 AMD Embedded R2312 SoC
SLIM ACTIVE HEATSINK +
BACKPLATE
S26361-F5000-C021 max. 35 W TDP
FANLESS HEATSINK +
BACKPLATE
F5000-C022 max. 10 W TDP, designed for SMARTCASE™ S511
EXTRA LOW ACTIVE HEATSINK +
BACKPLATE
F5000-C023 max. 25 W TDP, designed for SMARTCASE™ S511
SMARTCASE™ S511* F5000-J011 Chassis kit for D3714-Rx/-Vx and D3724-Rx, active or passive cooling
SERIAL PORT CABLE S26361-F5000-K010 400 mm, fullsize slot bracket
SERIAL PORT CABLE S26361-F5000-K007 Short cable (120 mm), w/o slot bracket
AC-ADAPTER 19V/65W S26361-F5000-P006 For applications up to 25 W TDP (SoC)
DRIVE POWER CABLE S26361-F5000-K001 400 mm, power connector for 1x SATA and 1x slimline DVD
WLAN ANTENNA KIT S26361-F5000-W005 WLAN antenna kit; left (grey)/right (black) antennas incl. cable for
SMARTCASE™ S500/S511/S520. M.2 WLAN module not included!
VESA MOUNT KIT S26361-F5000-X002 Suitable for SMARTCASE™ S500/S511/S520
WALL MOUNT BRACKETS S26361-F5000-X001 Suitable for SMARTCASE™ S500/S511/S520, 2x Brackets per chassis incl.
screws
DC-IN CONNECTOR LOCK S26361-F5000-X003 Suitable for SMARTCASE™ S500/S511/S520, fits to AC-Adapter F5000-P006
*) See SMARTCASE S511 datasheet regarding detailed requirements/limitations when using D3724-Rx motherboard series